Name:

Ν	
1	
V	
n	
Ν	
₹	
₹	
١.	
۵	
М	
М	
Ю	
О	
6	
8	
н	
9	
N	
47	

•

#### RECORDATION PATEN

	ALLUKNEY DUCKEL NO: AB-1506 US
	FORM COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  TS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATEN' ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) PARK, Sang-Jin (b) UH, Kee-Han (c) LEE, Myung-Woo (d) LEE, Joo-Hyung	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.  Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes No
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/234,720  Title: TOUCH DETECTABLE DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	nbers attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: David W. Heid	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	•
Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257.  Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid

DO NOT USE THIS SPAC
----------------------

8. Statement and signature,

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

David W. Heid, Reg. No. 25,875

Name of Person Signing

Signatúre

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT** 

408-392-9262

T-294 P004/005 F-144

Attorney Docket No.: AB-1506 US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

PARK, Sang-Jin	of	101-1004 Hyundai Home Town 1 cha, Dongcheon-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi- do, Korea
UH, Kee-Han	of	155-801 Geumho Bestvill, Sanghyeon-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
LEE, Myung-Woo	of	204, 1036-16 Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong- gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
LEE, Joo-Hyung	of	504-907 Jugong apt., Byeolyang-dong, Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# TOUCH DETECTABLE DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on September 23, 2005, which now has Serial No. 11/234,720, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 23rdday of	November . 2005.	
	PARK, Song - J. n.	
	PARK, Sang-Jin	
WITNESSED: Klyny A.		
Signature		
November 23, 2005		
Date:		
LEE, Kyung-A		

PATENT

### Attorney Docket No. AB-1506 US

Executed this 23rd day of November	<u>2005.</u>
	UH KEEHAN
WITNESSED:	UH, Kee-Han
Signature November 23, 2005	<del></del>
Date: LEE, Eun-Ju	
Executed this 23rd day of Novem	<u>ber , 2005.</u>
	LEE, Myung-Woo
WITNESSED: Lington	LEE, Myung-Woo
Signature November 23, 2005	<del></del>
Date:KIM, Young=Tu	
	,
Executed this 23rd day of Novem	ber , 2005.
•	LEE, Joo-Hyung
WITNESSED:	LEE, Joo-Hyung
Signature November 23, 2005	
Date: JEON, Mi-Hyun	
•	

PATENT

### MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP

2033 Gateway Place Suite 400 San Jose, CA 95110 Tel. 468 392-9250

Fax 408 392-9262

2402 Michelson Drive Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92612 Tel. 949 752-7040

Fax 949 752-7049

## **FACSIMILE COVER**

Date:	September 4, 2007		
To:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Fax Number #:	(571) 273-0140
	Assignment Division	Telephone Number#	(703) 308-9723
From:	David W. Heid Reg. No. 25,875	Date Sent:	9/4/2007
Subject:	Application No.: 11/234,720 Fililing Date: 09/23/2005 Assignee: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	Time Sent:	11:15am
Docket No:	AB-1506 US	Fax Operator:	ABrien

This transmittal consists of <u>5</u> total page(s), including this cover sheet.

#### Message:

I hereby certify that the following documents are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

David W. Heid (Reg. No. 25,875)

Sept 4, 2009

Date

#### **Enclosed are:**

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)(in duplicate); and
- 2. Assignment (2 pages).

If you do not receive all pages, please call (408) 392-9250

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

**REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0267** 

T-294 P002/005 F-144

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-1506 US

	FORM COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) PARK, Sang-Jin (b) UH, Kee-Han (c) LEE, Myung-Woo (d) LEE, Joo-Hyung Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.  Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 23, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/234,720	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: TOUCH DETECTABLE DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF	
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: <u>David W. Heid</u>	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>
document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
David W. Heid, Reg. No. 25,875 Name of Person Signing	Signature Sept 4, 400)
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT** RECORDED: 09/04/2007 **REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0268**